Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 307.6 374.0

Financial liabilities (827.6) (714.3)

Net variable rate instruments (520.0) (340.3)

At balance date the Group had the following borrowings outstanding exposed to variable interest rate risk:

2016 2015

Weighted
average
interest
rate %

Balance
$ M

Weighted
average
interest
rate %

Balance
$ M

Current:

Short-term facilities 1.56% (147.9) 1.00% (75.2)

Inventory funding facilities 1.89% (239.7) 2.80% (253.5)

Interest rate swaps (notional principal amount) 1.16% 110.0 1.16% 236.4

1.76% (277.6) 2.39% (92.3)

Non-current:

Term facilities 2.23% (782.6) 2.26% (779.9)

Interest rate swaps (notional principal amount) 1.16% 232.6 1.16% 157.9

2.23% (550.0) 2.26% (622.0)

Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk (827.6) (714.3)

GrainCorp Limited Notes to the Financial Statements

94 GRAINCORP LIMITED

GrainCorp Limited Notes to the Financial Statements

32. Financial risk management (continued)

95

Sensitivity analysis
At balance date, if interest rates had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

2016
$ M

2015
$ M

Profit / (loss)

+ 100 basis points (5.3) (3.5)

– 100 basis points 5.3 3.5

Increase / (decrease) in equity

+ 100 basis points 3.4 3.9

– 100 basis points (3.4) (3.9)

Credit risk
The Group's exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of customers or counterparties. The carrying
amount of financial assets represents the maximum exposure at the reporting date:

2016
$ M

2015
$ M

Trade receivables 378.3 365.0

Other receivables 42.8 58.7

Derivative contracts at fair value 74.6 97.2

Amounts receivable from joint ventures 0.2 0.2

Margin deposits 7.8 20.0

Bank balances and call deposits 307.6 374.0

Total exposure to credit risk 811.3 915.1

It is the Group's policy that customers who wish to trade on credit terms are subject to a credit assessment, which
may include an assessment of their independent credit rating (provided by an independent credit bureau), supplier
references, financial position, country risk, past trading experience and industry reputation. Credit limits are
determined for each individual customer based on the credit assessment. These limits are approved under the
credit policy that is approved by the Board.

The Group does not have any significant credit risk exposure to a single customer or group of customers.